(i) December 31, 2034, being ten (10) Incentive Tax Years, or (ii) the date this 

Agreement is terminated by the City or the Company pursuant to a right to terminate more fully 

set forth herein. 

“Incentive Tax Year” shall mean the period consisting of three hundred and sixty five 

(365) calendar days [or three hundred and sixty six (366) calendar days for any calendar year that 

is a leap year] beginning on January 1, 2025, and ending on December 31, 2025, and continuing 

on January 1st and ending on December 31st of each calendar year thereafter during the Incentive 

Period.